of our Coal segment are included for all periods presented.

• Fresh-Start Adjustments� The fresh-start adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of
operations adjust the effects of the fresh-start adjustments as if fresh-start accounting had been applied effective January, 1 2012, including
(i) the effects of implementing the Plan; (ii) the amortization of intangible assets and liabilities that were established with the application of
fresh-start accounting; and (iii) the change in depreciation expense as a result of adjusting property, plant and equipment to its estimated fair
value in connection with the application of fresh-start accounting.

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form POS AM

30

The impact of the above items and discussion of additional pro forma adjustments are included in the notes to the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated statements of operations.

16

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form POS AM

31

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2013

Dynegy As Reported (a) AER As Reported (b) Dynegy Transactions
AER Transaction

Agreement Pro Forma

Revenues $ 318 $ 297 $ � $ (20)(f) $ 595
Cost of sales (284) (228) � 9(g) (503)
Gross margin, exclusive of
depreciation shown separately
below 34 69 � $ (11) 92
Operating and maintenance
expense, exclusive of depreciation
shown separately below (71) (62) � 10(h) (123)
Depreciation and amortization
expense (54) (28) � 19(i) (63)
Impairment and other charges 1 (207) � 207(j) 1
General and administrative
expenses (22) � � (8)(k) (30)
Acquisition and integration costs (3) � 3(c) � �
Operating loss (115) (228) 3 217 (123)
Bankruptcy reorganization items,
net (1) � 1(d) � �
Interest expense (28) (21) 13(e) 7(l) (29)
Other income and expense, net 2 (2) � � �
Loss from continuing operations
before income taxes (142) (251) 17 224 (152)
Income tax benefit � 100 � (100)(m) �
Loss from continuing operations
before noncontrolling interests (142) (151) 17 124 (152)
Net gain attributable to
noncontrolling interest � � � (1)(n) (1)
Loss from continuing operations $ (142) $ (151) $ 17 $ 123 $ (153)

Basic loss per share from
continuing operations $ (1.42) $ (1.53)
Diluted loss per share from
continuing operations $ (1.42) $ (1.53)

Basic shares outstanding 100 100
Diluted shares outstanding 100 100

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

17

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form POS AM

32

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2012
Predecessor Successor Combined

January 1 Through
October 1, 2012

(As Reported) (o)

October 2 Through
December 31, 2012
(As Reported) (o)

Twelve Months Ended
December 31, 2012

AER As
Reported (p)

Dynegy
Transactions

AER Transaction
Agreement Pro Forma

Revenues $  981 $  312 $  1,293 $  1,360 $  161(q) $ (217)(z) $ 2,597
Cost of sales (662) (268) (930) (856) (164)(r) 40(aa) (1,910)
Gross margin, exclusive of
depreciation shown separately
below 319 44 363 504 $ (3) $ (177) 687
Operating and maintenance
expense, exclusive of
depreciation shown separately
below (148) (81) (229) (284) (67)(s) 55(bb) (525)
Depreciation and amortization
expense (110) (45) (155) (108) 21(t) 82(cc) (160)
Impairment and other charges � � � (698) � 70(dd) (628)
General and administrative
expenses (56) (22) (78) � (13)(u) (44)(ee) (135)
Operating income (loss) 5 (104) (99) (586) (62) (14) (761)
Bankruptcy reorganization
items, net 1,037 (3) 1,034 � (1,034)(d) � �
Earnings from unconsolidated
investments � 2 2 � � � 2
Interest expense (120) (16) (136) (95) 28(v) 29(l) (174)
Impairment of Undertaking
receivable, affiliate (832) � (832) � 832(w) � �
Other income and expense, net 31 8 39 � (24)(x) � 15
Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes 121 (113) 8 (681) (260) 15 (918)
Income tax benefit 9 � 9 278 �(y) (278)(m) 9
Income (loss) from continuing
operations before
noncontrolling interests 130 (113) 17 (403) (260) (263) (909)
Net (gain) loss attributable to
noncontrolling interest � � � 7 � (3)(n) 4
Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ 130 $ (113) $ 17 $ (396) $ (260) $ (266) $ (905)

Basic loss per share from
continuing operations $ (1.13) $ (9.05)

[…]

reduction of property, plant and equipment (as discussed in note (i) to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet included
herein); and

• The elimination of $21 million in depreciation expense related to the Put Assets as they will not be acquired by Dynegy.

(dd) Represents the elimination of the asset impairment charge related to the Put Assets.

(ee) Reflects the reclassification of $44 million of allocated corporate costs as discussed in (bb) above.

21

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form POS AM

39

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Financial Information� Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

The pro forma unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet was prepared by applying adjustments to historical consolidated financial
statements. These adjustments give effect to the Credit Agreement and the AER Transaction Agreement as if the Credit Agreement and AER
Transaction Agreement had been completed on March 31, 2013.  The impact of each of these adjustments is more fully described within the
notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

22

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form POS AM

40

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2013

As Reported (a)
AER

As Reported (b)
Credit

Agreement (c)
AER Transaction

Agreement Pro Forma

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 304 $ 25 $ 193 $ 193(d) $ 715
Restricted cash and investments 98 � (98) � �
Accounts receivable, net 87 102 � � 189
Accounts receivable, affiliates 1 18 � (18)(e) 1
Advances to money pool � 154 � (154)(e) �
Inventory 93 112 � 2(f) 207
Assets from risk-management activities 36 82 � (66)(g) 52
Assets from risk-management activities,
affiliates 3 � � � 3
Broker margin account 34 � � � 34
Intangible assets 223 � � � 223
Prepayments and other current assets 77 17 5 (2)(f) 97
Current assets held for sale � 166 � (166)(h) �
Total current assets 956 676 100 (211) 1,521
Property, plant and equipment, net 2,988 2,270 � (1,806)(i) 3,452
Restricted cash and investments 224 � (224) � �
Assets from risk-management activities 1 � � 8(j) 9
Intangible assets 51 � � � 51
Deferred income taxes 95 � � � 95
Other long-term assets 67 85 23 (33)(j) 142
Total assets $ 4,382 $ 3,031 $ (101) $ (2,042) $ 5,270

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 95 $ 76 $ � $ 69(e) $ 240
Accounts payable, affiliates 1 32 � (32)(e) 1
Borrowings from money pool � 296 � (296)(e) �
Deposit received from affiliate for
pending asset sale � 100 � (100)(e) �
Accrued interest 1 � � � 1
Accrued liabilities and other current
liabilities 75 96 � (38)(k) 133
Liabilities from risk-management
activities 73 66 � (66)(g) 73
Deferred income taxes 95 � � � 95
Current portion of long-term debt 29 � (17) � 12
Current liabilities held for sale � 33 � (33)(h) �
Total current liabilities 369 699 (17) (496) 555
Notes payable, affiliates � 425 � (425)(e) �
Taxes payable, affiliates � 38 � (38)(l) �
Long-term debt 1,353 824 (72) (195)(m) 1,910
Liabilities from risk-management
activities 43 � � 4(n) 47
Deferred income taxes � 217 � (217)(o) �
Other long-term liabilities 254 185 � (32)(p) 407
Total liabilities 2,019 2,388 (89) (1,399) 2,919

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form POS AM

41

Total stockholders� equity 2,363 643 (12) (643)(q) 2,351
Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 4,382 $ 3,031 $ (101) $ (2,042) $ 5,270

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

23

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form POS AM

42

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(a) Represents our unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet as reported in our Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2013, as
filed with the SEC on May 2, 2013 and incorporated by reference herein.

(b) Represents AER�s unaudited consolidated balance sheet for the period ended March 31, 2013, as included at Annex A to this prospectus.
Certain reclassifications have been made to the historical presentation in order to conform to Dynegy�s presentation.